FFY23 funding (CFDA#97.067) under the Intelligence & Information Sharing Goal Area, supports the 
City of Somerville Police Department’s acquisition of software to support digital investigation 
capabilities in Somerville and throughout the Metro Boston Homeland Security Region. 

OEM is able to support the cost of this initiative not to exceed Forty-Three Thousand Dollars 
($43,000.00). The project must be in compliance with all local, state and federal requirements. This 
project must conform to the specifications laid out in the FFY23 UASI Plan Project Justification U23 – 
3.2 Regional Intelligence Software. Any equipment not already listed in that Project Justification